

As a SilverSneakers® member, you know more participating location visits add up to better health. Now those visits can also add up to college tuition savings for designated students, thanks to our partnership with SAGE Scholars, creators of the Tuition Rewards® program.

## **How Tuition Rewards works**

- Visit SilverSneakers participating locations<sup>1</sup> or attend SilverSneakers LIVE online classes for a combined total of seven times in one month to accumulate Tuition Rewards Points for students that you designate (from birth to the beginning of their senior year of high school).
- You'll get 1,000 Tuition Rewards Points when you sign up for the program. Then each month that you visit any participating location seven times, you'll earn 250 points.\*
- Each Tuition Rewards Point equals \$1.00 in tuition discounts at more than 500 colleges and universities.
- Rewards points will show up in your account within 60 days of visiting a participating location.
- If you already have a Tuition Rewards account, you earn additional points through the SilverSneakers partnership.

## **About Tuition Rewards**

Tuition Rewards Points are redeemed in equal installments during the four years of college and are good for up to one full year of tuition discounts at participating colleges and universities.



Start earning points now. Learn more and sign up at the website listed below.

SilverSneakers.TuitionRewards.com





## \*Valid through December 31, 2024

1.Participating locations ("PL") are not owned or operated by Tivity Health, Inc. or its affiliates. Use of PL facilities and amenities is limited to terms and conditions of PL basic membership. Facilities and amenities vary by PL.

Tuition Rewards® are NOT awarded in cash. If all requirements have been met, by submitting the Tuition Rewards, you are guaranteeing that the student will be awarded scholarships, grants, or other awards at least equal to the amount of points submitted. Eligible students include children, grandchildren and other students in your extended family who have not yet started 11th grade. Tuition Rewards that you earn must be transferred to / allocated to a student prior to August 31st of the year that the student begins 12th grade. A student's Tuition Rewards must be submitted within ten (10) days of application to any participating college or university. Students must be admitted to participating colleges based upon standard admissions criteria. All program requirements, including deadlines and procedures, can be found in the Terms of Service at tuitionrewards.com.

Tuition Rewards points take 60 days to be reflected in your account once your monthly visit requirement is met. You will receive 1,000 points immediately upon registering for your Tuition Rewards accounts. For the month you meet the requirement to visit a participating location at least seven times you will receive the 250 points for that month after 60 days. This schedule is repeated for every month you meet the seven-visit requirement.

## IMPORTANT INFORMATION

The SAGE Scholars Tuition Rewards program is offered and administered by an independent service provider, SAGE Scholars, Inc. SAGE Scholars, Inc. is not owned or operated by Tivity Health, Inc. or its affiliates.

SilverSneakers is a registered trademark of Tivity Health, Inc. The SilverSneakers simplified flair shoe logotype is a trademark of Tivity Health, Inc. All other brand names, product names, registered trademarks or trademarks belong to their respective holders. © 2024 Tivity Health, Inc. All rights reserved. SSFP7419\_0724